| Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO | DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | |
|--|--|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (8xp. 5/31///002) PATEN | rs only | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies); | Name and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| Ken Kim (9/23/2005), Jiwei Wang (9/22/2005), and Vincent Kadar (9/22/2005) | Name: Airwide Solutions, Inc. Internal Address: | |
| | Street Address: | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) Yes X No | 515 Legget Drive, Sult 700 | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger | Kanata, Ontario K2K 3G4 CANADA | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: | |
| Other | _ State: Zip: | |
| Execution Date: in parentheses after inventor name | Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached: | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); | , | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s): 11/234,648 September 23, 2005 | 09/22/05 09/22/05; execution date of the new application is: 09/22/05 B. Patent No.(s): | |
| Additional numbers attac | ched? Yes X No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | |
| Name: Robert P. Lord OSHA • LIANG LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 | |
| Internal Address: Atty, Dkt.: 17244/006001 | Enclosed | |
| Street Address: 1221 McKinney St., Suite 2800 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to credit card | |
| | (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number; | |
| City: State: Zip: | 50-0591 | |
| Houston TX 77010 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature | - | |
| Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing No. 16, 179 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 | | |
| | | |
| I hereby certify that this paper (slong with any paper referred to as being attached openciosed) is freing transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Tradamark Office, (acsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shown below. | | |
| Dated: December 22, 2005 Signature: (Grace A. Wise) | | |

PATENT REEL: 017142 FRAME: 0619

U.S. ASSIGNMENT NEW DES/PAT APPLICATION INDIVIDUAL(S) TO CO/IND

I/WE,

Ken KIM of 27 Westmenth Crescent, Kanata, Ontario K2K 3B1, CANADA; Jiwei WANG of 17 Charlesworth Court, Kanata, Ontario K2K 3L5, CANADA; and Vincent KADAR of 68 Ironside Court, Kanata, Ontario K2K 3H6, CANADA

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

AIRWIDE SOLUTIONS, INC. of 515 Legget Drive Suite 700 Kanata, Ontario K2K 3G4 CANADA

hereinafter called the assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

CONTEXT-SENSITIVE MULTIMEDIA MESSAGE SERVICE RESPONSE

as disclosed in the United States patent application executed concurrently herewith, and in and to sald United States patent application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-Inpart of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, in and for the United States, Canada, and all other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

| | SIGNED at Kanata, Untario, Can | naa |
|----------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| this <u> </u> | 22 nday of Sept. 200 | |
| Date Witness Address | 17 West most Cr. Ken KIM | <u>. </u> |
| Date Witness Address | Sept 22. 2001 (signature of assignor | Des. |

PATENT REEL: 017142 FRAME: 0620 Page 2 Airwide Solutions, Inc. Augmey Docker

Date :
Witness :
Address :

_

(Signature of assignor)
Vincent KADAR

PATENT REEL: 017142 FRAME: 0621